THE UNIVERSIY OF MICHIGAN  #pprowved bythe Regerts

December 18, 2008
REGENTS COMMUNICATION

ACTION REQUEST

ACTION REQUEST: Approval of proposed change to the Academic Calendars for the
fall term 2008 and the fall term 2009 for the University of
Michigan-Dearborn campus

I request that the date of the fall 2008 commencement ceremony, which was originally scheduled
for Saturday, December 20, 2008, be changed to Sunday, December 21, 2008. I further request
that the date of the fall 2009 commencement ceremony which was originally scheduled for
Saturday, December 19, 2009, be changed to Sunday, December 20, 2009. The attached
Academic Calendar for the fall term 2008 and fall term 2009 for the University of Michigan-
Dearborn campus reflects this change. '

Respectfully submitted:

e
Daniel Little, Chancellor
University of Michigan-Dearborn

December 2008

Attachment
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December 18, 2008


THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN DEARBORN
PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2008-2009

FALL TERM 2008
Regular Registration Begins Monday, April 28
Labor Day (Holiday) Monday, September 1
Classes begin Wednesday, September 3
Thanksgiving recess Thursday-Sunday, November 27-30
Classes resume Monday, December 1
Classes end Tuesday, December 9
Study Day. Wednesday, December 10
Examinations Thursday-Saturday, December 11-13

Monday-Wednesday, December 15-17
Commencement, . e ' Sunday, December 21
M=14, T=14, W=14, Th=13, F=13=68 Total
WINTER TERM 2009
Regular Registration Begins Monday, December 8
Classes begin Monday, January 12
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday-No Regular Classes Monday, January 19
Spring recess Sunday-Sunday, March 1-8
Classes resume 7:30 AM ...Monday, March 9
Dearborn Honors Convocation, Tuesday, March 24
Classes ehd Friday, April 24
Study day Saturday, Aptil 25
Examinations Monday-Saturday, April 27- May, 2
Commencement T Sunday, May 3
M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14=69 Total -
SUMMER TERM 2009
Regular Registration Begins Monday, April 27
Classes begin Monday, May 11
Memorial Day (Holiday) Monday, May 25
Classes end (7-week classes) Friday, June 26
Study Day Saturday, June 27
Examinations (7-week classes) Monday-Wednesday, June 29-July 1
Summer Recess Sunday-Sunday, June 28-July 5
Independence Day (celebrated) Friday, July 3
Classes resume (7-week and 14-week classes) Monday, July 6
Classes end (7-week and 14-week classes) Friday, August 21
Study Day Saturday, August 22
Examinations

Monday-Friday, August 24-28

Full session: M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=i4, F=14=69 Total

Dates are subject to change at any time by the Board of Regents.



THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN DEARBORN
PROPOSED ACADEMIC CALENDAR

2009-2010

FALL TERM 2009
Regular Registration Begins Monday, April 27
Labor Day (Holiday) Monday, September 7
Classes begin Wednesday, September 9
Thanksgiving recess Thursday-Sunday, November 26-29
Classes resume Monday, November 30
Classes end. Tuesday, December 15
Study Day. Wednesday, December 16
Examinations Thursday-Saturday, December 17-19

Monday-Wednesday, December 21-23
Commencement e ——————ee—————. Sunday, December 20
M=14, T=14, W=14, Th=13, F=13=68 Total
WINTER TERM 2010
Regular Registration Begins Monday, December 14
Classes begin Monday, January 11
Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday-No Regular Classes , Monday, January 18
Spring recess Sunday-Sunday, February 28-March 7
Classes resume 7:30 AM Monday, March 8
Dearborn Honors Convocation, Tuesday, March 23
Classes end. Friday, April 23
Study day. Saturday, April 24
Examinations Monday-Saturday, April 26-May 1
Commencement Sunday, May 2
M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14=69 Total
SUMMER TERM 2010
Regular Registration Begins Monday, April 26
Classes begin Monday, May 10
Memorial Day (Holiday) Monday, May 31
Classes end (7-week classes) Monday, June 28
Study Day Tuesday, June 29
Examinations (7-week classes) Wednesday-Friday, June 30-July 2
Summer Recess Tuesday-Monday, June 29-July 5

Independence Day (celebrated) Monday, July 5
Classes resume (7-week and 14-week classes) Tuesday, July 6
Classes end (7-week and 14-week classes) Friday, August 20
Study Day Saturday, August 21
Examinations Monday-Friday, August 23-27

Full session: M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14=69 Total

Dates are subject to change at any time by the Board of Regents.




